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Aitkin
County

Board of Gounty Gommissioners
Agenda Request

Requested Meeting Date: August 2s,2o2o

Title of ltem: proposed 2021 - LLCC Budget

Agenda ltem #

V REGULAR AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

INFORMATION ONLY

Action Requested: Direction Requested

Discussion ltem

Hold Public Hearing*

Approve/Deny Motion

Adopt Resolution (attach draft)
*provide copy of hearing notice that was published

Submitted by:
Rich Courtemanche

Department:
Land

Presenter (Name and Title):
Rich Courtemanche - Land Commissioner

Estimated Time Needed:
15 min

Summary of lssue:

The proposed 2021 LLCC budget will be presented to the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners.
Handout will be provided to the Board on August 25,2020.

Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Gomments

Recom mended Action/Motion :

Providing an overview and the opportunity for County Board comments

Financial lmpact:
ls there a cosf associafed with this request? Yes No
What is the total cost,
/s fhrs budgeted?

and $
Yes Please Explain:

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission



$3,262
$631

$2,697
$o
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$1 1,460

$8,400
$32,900

$420
$1 0,440

$100
$1,240

$0
$0
$0

$1

$4,

$0

$49,642

$1 7,981

$3,260
$93

$1 1s

ADMINISTRATION

Administration Totals
Net

$209.662.51 S55,076.00 $516,742.63 $480.364.60
-5154,586.51 -$36,378.04

sI42.645
-$62,059

$80,576
-$147,334

Programs

Revenue

Day Programs

Revenue

Program Fees (600/0 0f Overnight
NEED Reservaii0ns Rate)

Program Fees (determined by Day
NEED Program reservations)

19-521-000-5751 Unrestricted Contributions
19-521 -000-57 62 Restricted Contributions
19-521-000-5840 Miscellaneous lncome
19-521-000-5861 lnsurance Proceeds/Dividends
19-52'l-000-5884 Commissary Sales Non TaEble
19-52'1-000-5885 Commissary $ales Taxable
'19-521-000-610'l Salaries-Full Time
19-52 1-000-6102 Salaries-Part time
'19-521-000-6150 Heallh lnsurance-Employer
'19-521-000-6148 Employer HSA Contribution
19-521-000-6152 Life lnsurance-Employer
19-521-000-6'154 Long Term Disalrilily-Employer
19-521-000-6155 Long Term Disabilily-Employee
'1 9-521-000-6 1 59 PERA Co-or 7.5dlo

1S-521 -000-0 1 24 [,4ed'care-Employer 1.45%
19-521-000-6165 FICA-Employer 6.20%
19-52'1-000-6353 Workers Compensation
19-521-000-6234 Background Check Fees
19-521 -000-627 2 Physical Enminations

Oveftime
1 9-52'l -000-6208 Training/Education
1 S-52 1 -000-6330 TransportationlTravel/Parkin g

1S-521-000-6332 Hotel/ll4otel Lodging
'19-521-000-6340 l',4eals Reimbursed Non-tanble
19-521-000-6231 Seruices. Labor. Contracts
1 9-521-000-6250 Telephone/lnternet
'1 9-52 1 -000-6254 Utilities
19-52'1-000-6255 Garbage
1 9-52 1 -000-6352 lnsurance-Auto/Equipi Liability
19-521-0A0-6374 Auto & Trailer License
19-521-000-6240 Dues/Assoc. Fees
19-522-000-6217 Credit Card Fees
19-521-000-6405 Ofiice & Computer Supplies
1 g-521-000-6205 Postage
19-521-000-5896 Postage Reimursement
19-521-000-6230 lvlarketing, Promotion

2020 Adopted

s63,223.20

2021 Proposed Budget (with
groups, Wendie's edition)

Revenue

$35 1,1 88.60

$500.00
$2,500.00

s0.00
$75,600.00

$4,576.00
$28,000.00
$1 8,000.00

2021 Proposed Budget
(without groups,

maintenance)
Revenue

2021 Proposed Budget (without
groups, maintenance and

adm inistrator)
Revenue

$1,000
$0

$75,000
$4,576

$0
$o

$114,599

$25,749
$5,520

$1 50

s297

Additional
Revenue

$2,500.00
$0.00

$2,000.00
$4,576.00

$28.000.00
$18,000.00

Staff Expenses

Training and
Travel

Expenses

Seruices and

Fees Expenses

Admin Supplies
Expenses

i\4arketing and

s6,843.00
$2,260.00

$93.00
$127.00

$o.oo
s4,741.74

$916.74
$3,919.84

s88.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,050.00
$1,000.00

$250.00
$200.00

$28,720.00
$8,400.00

$42,900.00
$1,200.00

s10,440.00
$100.00

$1,606.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00

$400.00

$260,107.84
$22,9't2.25
$48,426.00
$1 3,300.00

$355.00
$714.00

$0.00
$21,226.51
$17,547 .25

$4,1 03.79
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$600.00
$2,050.00
$1,000.00

$250.00
$200.00

$28,720.00
$8,400.00

$42,900.00
$ 1,200.00

$ 1 0,440.00
$1 00.00

$1,606.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00

$400.00

$8,1 34
$1,573
$6,928

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$1 1,460

$8,400
$32,900

$4m
$'10,440

$1 00

$1,240
$0
$0
$0

$0
$4,684.00 $4,684.00 $0

$0



2020 Adopted
2021 Proposed Budget (with

groups, Wendie's edition)
Revenue

$76,090.86

$500.00

2021 Proposed Budget
(without groups,

m aintenance)
Revenue

2021 Proposed Budget (without
groups, maintenance and

adm in istrator)
Revenue

$0

Revenue

Overnighi
Programs
Revenue

Day Programs

Revenue

Staffing
Expenses

Supplies
Expenses

Overnight
Programs
Revenue

Day Programs

Revenue

Slafiln E)penses

NEED Program Fees (13olo of Overnight Reservalioss Rate)

Program Fees (determined by Day
NEED Program reseruations)

1 9-522-000-5892 Overpayments
19-522-000-61 02 Wages-Part Time
1 9-522-000-6 1 09 Salaries-Overtime
19-522-000-6150 Health lnsurance-Employer
19-522-000-6148 Employer HSA Contribution
19-522-000-6152 Life lnsurance-Employer
19-522-000-6154 Long Term Disability-Employer
19-522-000-6155 Long Term Disability-Fmployee
19-522-000-6159 PERA Co-or 7.5%
19-522-000-6165 FICA-Employer 6.28%
19-522-000-6124 Medicare-Employer'1.450/0
1 9-522-000-6353 Workers Compensation

6ackground Check Fees
Physical Fxaminations

1 S - 522-000-6267 Unemployment
1 9-522-000-6406 Camp Supplies/Transportation
19-522-000-64'16 Education Supplies
19-522-000-6430 Medical Supplies
'1 9-522-000-6820 Refunds/Reimbursements

Program Fees (determined by Day
NEED Program reservations)

19-523-000-5543 Special Milk Refunds
19-523-000-6 1 02 Wages-Part Time
1 9-523-000-6 1 09 Salaries-Overtime
19-523-000-6150 Health lnsurance-Employer
19-523-000-6148 Employer HSA Contribution
1 9-523-000-61 52 Life lnsurance-Employer
1 9-523-000-61 54 Long Term Disability-Employer

Retiree Health lnsurance
19-523-000-6159 PERA Co-or 7.5ol"

1 9-523-000-61 65 FICA-Employer 6.20olo

19-523-000-61 24 Medicare-Employer 1.45%
Workers Compensation
Eackground Check Fees
Physical Enminations

1 9-523-000-6267 Unemployment
19-523-000-6418 Groceries
1 9-523-000-6420 Food Seruices

$0

$95,805.12
$0.00

$13,686.00
$4,520.00

$76.00
$227.O0

s0.00
$15,316.10
$12,661.31

$2,961.1 I
$3,798.00

$0.00
$0.00

$500.00
$1,500.00
$3,e35.00

$500.00
$0.00

$27,855.92
$1,000.00

$13,453.00
$3.260.00

$8s.00
$108.00

$5,284.19
$4,368.27
$1,021 .61

$64,000.00

$70,204.42
$1,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,004.1 8

$4,352.67
$1 ,017.96

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500.00
$1,500.00
$3,835.00

$500.00

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
s0
$0
$0
$0

NEED Program Fees (20% of Overnighl Reservations Rate) $117 $0

$0
$0$4,500.00

$24,893.88
$1,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,004.'18
$4,352.67
$1 ,017.96

$500.00
$64,000.00

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0'
$0

$o
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

$0
$0

EDUCATION Revenue Revenue Revenue Revenue

Education Totals
Net

Food Seruice

sl 57,885.65
-$1 57,885.65

$0.00 $90,414.24
-$1 3,823.38

$76,590.86

Revenue

$o

$o

$o $o

$0

$o

$122,435.99 $4,s00.00 $102,768.70
-$117 794.16 $o



2020 Adopted
2021 Proposed Budget (with

groups, Wendie's edition)
Revenue

$29,265.72

$3,000.00
$2,703.42

2021 Proposed Budget
(without groups,

maintenance)
Revenue

2021 Proposed Budget (without
groups, maintenance and

adm inistrator)
Revenue

$0

ReYenu€

Overnighl
Programs
Revenue

Day Programs
Revenue

NEED Program Fees (5olo ot Overnight Reservations Rale)

Program Fees (determined by Day
NEED Program reseruations)

19-524-OO0-E 1 02 Wages-Parl Time
1 9-524-000-61 09 Salaries-Overtime
'1 9-524-000-6 1 50 Health lnsurance-Employer
'19-524-000-6148 Employer HSA Contribution
1 9-524-000-6 1 52 Life lnsurance-Employer
19-524-000-6154 Long Term Disability-Fmployer
19-524-000-6159 PERA Co-or 7.5olo

1 9-524-000-6165 FICA-Employer 6.20%
19-524-000-6 124 Medicare-Employer 1.45ol0

1 9-524-000-6353 Workers Compensation
Background Check Fees
Physical Examinations

1 9-524-000-6267 Unemployment
19-524-000-6422 Janitorial Service/Supplies
19-524-000-6511 Gas & Oil
1 9-524-000-6302 Vehicle lvlaintenance
19-524-000-6590

$0
$2,612.00

$600.00
$15,565.00

$3,260.00
$93.00
$87.00

$3,476.04
$2,873.53

s672.03
$1,385.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$202.76
$167.61

$39.20
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500.00
$'11,105.00

$900.00
$500.00

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

1 ,'t 05
$900
$s00

$1

&

$500.00
$11,105.00

$900.00
$500.00

$5,000.00
$0.00

$7,200.00
$5,000.00

$1 1,706.29

$7,200.00

1 9-525-000-5840 Capital lmprovement Revenue
19'525-000-6601 Capital Outlay - Non Residenlial
19-525-085-5867 Rental lncome- Cap lmp. Residential

$5,000

$0

$0

$7,200$7
$5,000

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

1,105
$900
$500

$0

$0

MAINTENANCE Revenue Revenue ense Revenue Revenue

Maintenance Totals
Net

54,629 0 27,1'18 32,266 $23,505 $0 $23,50s $0
628-50 '147.73 -$23,505

-

$166,150 $80,576TOTALS
NET

$80,576

95.000.00 s7 200_00 $5,000.00 $18,906.29 $5,000 ,200 $5,000 $7.200
$2,200n

TOTALS
NET

$171,150 $87,776 $256,415 $87,776
-$168


